
BELMONT AT THE BIG A SPRING-SUMMER MEET
2024 Stakes Schedule 

2024 DATE STAKE NAME LISTED GRADE PURSE AGE DISTANCE

Thurs., May 2 Affirmed Success (NYB) 100,000 4&UP 6 Furlongs

Fri., May 3 Sheepshead Bay III 200,000 F&M 4&UP 1 3/8 (Turf)

Fri., May 3 Westchester III 175,000 4&UP 1 Mile

Sat., May 4 Ruffian II 200,000 F&M 4&UP 1  Mile

Sat., May 4 Fort Marcy II 200,000 4 & UP 1  1/8  (Turf)

Sat., May 4 Elusive Quality Listed 150,000 4&UP 6 Furlongs (Turf)

Sun., May 5 Beaugay III 175,000 F&M 4&UP 1   1/16  (Turf)

Sun., May 5 License Fee Listed 150,000 F&M 4&UP 6 Furlongs (Turf)

Sun., May 5 Gold Fever Listed 150,000 3YO 6 Furlongs

Sat., May 11 Man o'War II 400,000 4&UP 1 3/8 (Turf)

Sat., May 11 Peter Pan III 200,000 3YO 1 1/8

Sat., May 11 Runhappy III 175,000 4&UP 6 Furlongs

Sun., May 12 Soaring Softly III 175,000 F3YO 6 Furlongs (Turf)

Sat., May 18 Vagrancy III 175,000 F&M 4&UP 6  1/2 Furlongs

Sun., May 19 Paradise Creek Listed 150,000 3YO 6 Furlongs (Turf)

Sat., May 25 Pennine Ridge II 200,000 3YO 1  1/8 (Turf)

Mon., May 27 Wonder Again II 200,000 F3YO 1  1/8 (Turf)

Fri., June 14 New York Stallion Stakes 150,000 F3YO 6 Furlongs (Turf)

Cupecoy's Joy Division (Restricted)

Sat., June 15 Bed o' Roses  II 200,000 F&M 4&UP 7 Furlongs

Sun., June 16 New York Stallion Stakes 150,000 3YO 6 Furlongs (Turf)

Spectacular Bid Division (Restricted)

Sat., June 22 Wild Applause Listed 150,000 F3YO 1 Mile (Turf)

Sun., June 23 Dancin Renee (NYB) 125,000 F&M 4&UP 6 Furlongs

Sat., June 29 Manila III 250,000 3YO 1 Mile (Turf)

Thurs., July 4 Victory Ride III 175,000 F3YO 6  1/2 Furlongs

Thurs., July 4 Perfect Sting Listed 150,000 F&M 4&UP 1 Mile (Turf)

Fri., July 5 Brooklyn II 200,000 4&UP 1 3/8

Sat., July 6 John A. Nerud II 200,000 4&UP 7 Furlongs

Sat., July 6 Dwyer III 200,000 3YO 1  Mile

Sat., July 6 Belmont Derby Invitational I 750,000 3YO 1 3/16 (Turf)

Sat., July 6 Belmont Oaks Invitational I 500,000 F3YO 1 3/16 (Turf)

Sun., July 7 Hudson Valley (NYB) 125,000 4&UP 1 Mile (Turf)

Sun., July 7 Port Washington (NYB) 125,000 F&M 4&UP 1 1/16 (Turf)

6,625,000

BELMONT STAKES RACING FESTIVAL AT SARATOGA [June 6 - June 9]

2024 Total Purse:


